of flic officers and the employees of and all the other expenses
of tJie legislature-—inoluding payment for necessary supplies
therefor.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section l. Appropriation of $125,000 for legislative ex-

penses.—That the sum of one hundred and twenty-five thousand
dollars ($125,000.00) or so much thereof as may be found neces-
sary be and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue
fund for the payment of the salary of the lieutenant governor
and the salary and the mileage of the members of the legislature
and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and the